FORM 54 [Sec Rule 150(a) and (2)] Accident Information Report

- 1. Name of the Police Station: Reang PS
- 2. CR. No. /Traffic Accident Report: Reang PS Case No-55/23 Dt-16.08.23 U/S 279/337/338/427 IPC
- **3. Date, Time and Place of the accident:** On 15.08.23 at 23:30 hrs at near Teesta vallyFatak under Reang PS Dist-Kalimpong
- 4. Name and full address of the injured / deceased:
 - 1. PremBahaadur Kami, Male 43yrs(Driver) s/o Late BalBdrKami of Gealing, Samsing, PSNayabazar, West Sikkim.
- 5. Name of the hospital to which he/she was moved/ removed: Rambi Rural Hospital, NBMC, Siliguri
- **6. Registration Number of vehicle and the type of the vehicle:**White Ford carbearing Registration No-WB 74AX1407
- 7. Driving License particulars: None
- 8. Name and address of the owner of the vehicle:-Pintu Lal s/o Late Devendra Lal of New Palpara,ShrimaSarani, Ward No 32, RabindraSarani PS Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri.
- 9. Name and address of the Insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the particulars of the Divisional Officer of the said insurance company:Not known
- 10.Policy / Insurance Certificate and the date of validity of the Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate Policy No.-Not known
- 11. Registration particulars of the vehicle (Class of vehicles): Not known
- 12.Permit Particulars:None

13.Action taken if any, and the result there of: Case is pending for further investigation.

West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT All Sections 279 336 331 MA Act Bections (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) Time Period Day Territoria Bections Acts & Sections (V) Others (V) Other (b) Information received at 148 Date 16:02.2022 Time 11:35has (c) General Diary References Entry No(s) 463 Jime 11 1.35 hrss 4 Type of Information 8 Place of Occurrences (a) Direction and Distance from P.8. 03 (Cm (approx) Onthe No.14 John Jrt. No. 74 01.44 Direction and Distance from P.8. 03 (Cm (approx) Onthe No.14 John Jrt. No. 74 (1) Address Mean Tersta Vally Jatak, 13 Reang, Kalinpony (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. District 6 Complainant / Informant Pinto La (a) Name (b) rather's Husband's Name lat - Derrandera fal. (c) Date / Year of Dirth (e) Passport No Mat Known Sharama Sarami, New Pallana, Rabindra Seveni P.S Shigini Inpopul (f) Occupation (u) Address 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : Vettele bearing togstochen No- Wardax 1907 Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information N/M. 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : Vehicle bearing tregestruter Ne- WOTHOXINOT (can) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12 FIR Contents (Allach separate streets, it required): The Anginal whiten complaint which is That as FIR is attached Therewith reproduced over led. 13 Action taken Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case We the investigation / directed, S.1. P.3.5 pa KU mass Resi investigation / directed, S.1. P.3.5 pa KU mass Resi investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.6. jurisdiction Fill need over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy align to the Complaint of the Completence of the Completen informant free of cost Vintu Lad. 2023. 14 Signature / Thumb Impression Signature of the Orrothog Aurid Travice Station of the Complainant / Informant **Reang Police Station** Name SI Bistekalinpo Raw On 17 02 7022 at -10:00 has 15 Date & Time of despatch to the court Rank No. Sub Inspector of Police

Scanned with AltaScanner

The Office Incharge Reang Police Station. Kalimpong. (Sub > In formation regarding an accident) Dear Sir, I would like to inform you make, I Pintu fat sio Late Devendera fat. Shreema Saroni New Pel Para, Rabindra Saroni Siliguri, Jalpaiguri, Sir I sent my Car on 15 on August to drop my from to Gongtok. Adre time of returning. Driver Mr. Prem Biswakarma SIO Late Bel Behadur Biswakarma . Jelling Hest Sikkim, fell Down from the NH10 near 27th Mule at Night 11:30, Pm. fight Reflect on the face of aliver. due to nonrow road he disbelance and bell down on valley. Nowe he is injured and Haspitalized. at Siliguri Cirry Hospital . Due to Help of Rearry Police Stellion s-econered the Driver and Sent to Siliguni Hospital. I am really thankful for that and I have a

request you to please grant a permission to se cover my & Car from the valley

Received on 16.02-2023 vide Kany 1 5 4 DE NO. 463 Dt 16.02.23 stanted a specific case vide herry PS Case Nov- 55 23 Dt 16 02.2023 US 279 337 338 927 1PC.

> Officer-in-charge Reang Police Station Dist-Kalimpong

Thankington lindu Lal 8942997577 Siliguni. 16th Dugush

IHICH NO F

date and place

a Chettri WIO A

ogra Dist. Darjeeli atin No. 1025 at

Orning she came of Gurung : Dipesh

Brodierres Brevne

d she immediate

have threatened

ren to Tangang San

The Ariun Raisjo L mplainant's mother

1 her husband

id sifted to her sis 7 his name but du

IV one agreement Rai. One civil case

12023 when the

Dwing persons

T following

tent I am (iii) for

the

REQUISITION

Sri Bholanath Baruri Automobile Engineer/Mechanical Expert Sevoke Road,Siliguri,P.S,Bhaktinagar.

Date:-19-08-2023.

Ref:- Reang,P.S, Case no,55 / 2023.Dated,16-08-2023. U/S,279/338/337/427.IPC. Sir,

Kindly arrange to examine one vehicle bearing reg no,WB-74-AX-1407.FORD ECOSPORT, which was Seized In connection with the above noted case reference and lying at Reang Police Station compound under seizure.

Mechanical examination is required for the investigation of case.

So you are requested to examine the above noted seized vehicle mechanically and give mechanical Examination report with opinion as on early date.

Thanking You

To

Bhola Nath Baruri Automobile Engineer Mechanical Expert

Yours Faithfully

7023

SI ,Pushba Kumar Rai Reang Police Station Dist Kalimpong.

(0)

BHOLA NATH BARURI AUTOMOBILE ENGINEER MECHANICAL EXPERT VEHICLE ESTIMETER (GOVT. APPROVED) MECH REG. NO. 1120 M/S. B.N. BARURI MECHANICAL EXPERT AND CO. C/O. M/S. ANIL TRADING CO. SEVOKE ROAD, SILIGURI-734 001 DARJEELING (WEST BENGAL GOVT.) REG. NO. L-72044

Date..21-0.8-20.23.....

MECHANICAL EXAMINATION REPORT

Ref.: REANG, P.S.D/R, No, 1945 /2023. Dated. 19-03-2023.

PS: Reang.Kalimpong.

Case No. / M.A Case No.: 55 / 2023. Dated. 16-08-2023. U/S, 279 / 338 / 337 / 427 . IPC.

Name and designation of the Motor Vehicle

Inspector/Expert: Bholanath Baruri / Automobile Engineer / Mechanical Expert .

Venue and Date of Examination : Reang Police Station compound on 21-08-2023.

1. Details of the Vehicle, (Attach close view and long view photo)

a. Mal	ke	FORD IND PVT LTD .	
b. Typ	e	a and the second and the second s	
	Model	ECO SPORT .	
c. Mo		2019 .	
d. Reg	gistration Number		
e. Cha	assis Number	WB 74 AX 1407 .	
	Engine Number	MAJAXXMRKAKC 16721 .	
f. Eng		KC 16721 .	
g. Col	our	WHTTE -	

h. Distinguishing Features (Basically please write if the vehicle can be identified without the registration number like some specific Name / Painting on the Body / Windscreen etc)

Nil.

 General Description from outside - Eye View
 a. Point of contact between the vehicles and signs of exchange of paint-Nil .

b. Description of damage caused (specify)-

Front show, bumper, mudguard, engine bonnet, front and rear both side door, ECOSPORT body, front both side suspension, radioter, A \wedge system is badly damage and front both side head and indicator light, rear both side brake and indicator light, front windshield glass, all door glass is broken. both side side view mirror is broken.

c. Any other point of interest-Nil .

(1)

2.	Condition of Brakes (Please attach Photographs) a. Are the brakes OK?	Yes	No
	b. Are they worn out?	Yes	No
	c. Whether the brakes show wear and tear due to sudden application of the brakes at the	n n n Albananna	5-1 A.
	time of accident?	Yes	No
	d. Are there signs of brake failure which could have lead		
	to the accident?	Yes	No
3.	Condition of Tyres (Please attach Photographs)	and a	
a.	Do the tyres conform to the standards stipulated in MV act 1988?	Yes	No
	b. Are the tyres worn out or resoled?	Yes	No
	c. Do the tyres reveal any mark of skidding due to sudden deceleration by observing the	hay lose I	
	wear and tear and the groove pattern?	Yes	No
	d. Can the condition of the tyres be held responsible for the extra distance covered even		
	after braking?	Yes	No
•	e. Were the tyres found punctured? If yes specify whether before or after the accident		
	collsion. Front left side tyre is puncture after th e accident .	Yes	No
4.	Condition of Gears - a. Whether the gear lever, gear pinion, gear handle and clutch were in flexible state at		
	the time of accident?	Yes	No
	b. Whether these parts are in sufficiently lubricated condition?	Yes	No
5.	Condition of Steering -		
	a. Whether steering is adequately mobile?	Yes	No
	b. Whether the tie rod is in perfect working condition	Yes	No
6	. Condition of Lights -	3	
	a. Whether the Head Light / Fog Light / Indicator of the vehicle are in working		
	condition?	Yes	No
	b. Ifnot, is the same due to accident or were faulty even before the accident?		
	Light's are not working properly due to accident .		
	7. Condition of battery :-		
	What is the Condition of battery?		
	Battery is not working properly due to accident .		

Condition of Rear View Mirrors a. Are the Rear view mirrors present inside the vehicle, and both on the left and right side of the vehicle? Yes No Rear-end conspicuity in cases of rear-end collision (CMVR, 1989, RULE NO. 104) 9. Nil . Condition of Speed Governors:-10. Yes a. Whether speed governor have been installed? Yes b. Are they to operational condion? c. Have they been tampered with? Yes Condition of the Wipers-11. a. Were the Wiper operational prior to accident as can be ascertained from the present Yes condition? Whether EDR (Even Data Recorder) present or not? Yes 12. Whether the joining points of the Axles of the vehicle with the wheels are in proper 13. condition or not? Yes Overloading -14. Was the vehicle overload? if yes, further remarks. Nil .

15. Any other specific observations to highlight the condition or possible cause of the accident -

In my poinion the accident occured due to cause other than mechanical failure .

Date and time of Examination of the vehicle On 21-08-2023 at about 11.15.A.M. Signature of the Mechanical Expert



M/S. B.N. BARURI MECHANICAL EXPERT AND CO. C/O. M/S. ANIL TRADING CO. SEVOKE ROAD, SILIGURI-734 001 DARJEELING (WEST BENGAL GOVT.) REG. NO. L-72044

21-08-2023. Date

Photograph Of Accidental Vehicle Bearing Registration No, <u>WB-74-AX-1407.FORD ECOSPORT</u>









Bholanath Baruri <u>Automobile Engineer / Mechanical Expert</u>

1

Bhola Nath Baruri Automobile Engineer Mechanical Expert

PR-102 123 SEIZURE LIST 400 As Cose No- 55/23 \$\$ 16.05 2023 U/S 279 1337/338/ 427 IPC. 2009 On 16. 08. 2023. 61. 13:15 Lus 1 DATE & TIME OF SEIZURE Po Noor Joosta Vallay Folor 2712 Mile 2. PLACE OF SEIZURE Eron P.O Nor Joosta Volley Folog 3. FROM WHOM SEIZED 27-14 Mile DS Kong Sist Koliopong 4. NAME OF WITNESS (1) Om Project Gopto 5/0 Solrughon Presod Qupta of Soma Quette Noger Chemposori As Prodhem Noger Siligori. (II)Asi Provost Shopa of -Roorg P.S. 5. DESCRIPTION OF SEIZED ARTICLES 1. One While Color Ford Vehicle bearing No- WB.74 AX-1407. 2. D. U. C. Porfificate No- NB-07300550000732 of Vehicle NO-WE 74 Ax- 1407. Volid up to 11.05. 2074. 3. Partificate of Insurance Policy 140- 271000 2223000007 Volid up to: 03.04. 2024.

6. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

(1) OM IJULAS Grogen

(11) ASI TOOVESA Thopa

Locng PS 1/ 16.05.2023 SEIZED BY ME

SI Puckpo Konor Kon

<u>SEIZURE LIST</u>

REF: Reong P.S Cose No- 55/23 St. 16.03.2023 U/S 279/327/

9939

1. DATE & TIME OF SEIZURE

On 27.08 2023 al 17.15 krs

Boing Produced by Comploirent

Pinta lal sto 21 Devendre Cal

of Bobu Basa Devidongs.

Champasori Siliguri

Room ps

PRO10-105/23.

- 2. PLACE OF SEIZURE
- 3. FROM WHOM SEIZED
- 4. NAME OF WITNESS : 07 (10) m Proposh Jupto 5/5 Sotrughon Prosod Jupto 6/ (11) Soma Neger Chemposoni PS Prodien Neger Siligari

5 DESCRIPTION OF SEIZED ARTICLES :

Asi Provosh Thopo of

Roong P.S.

OI (Ona) Driving Licence borring No- WB 732017034-6529 in the name of Pren Bahador Kami sto B. Bon fori of Prodigon Noger W/ No. 2. Siliqui.

6. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Derjooling

(1) OM ISTALANSI GUPTS

(11) ASI Provest Thopa

SI Postpo Ky La Rorng PS

SEIZED BY ME